

ST No.-141 of 2020

Order No.15 dated 13-06-2023

Today is fixed for appearance and fixing schedule.

Out of four accused persons, three accused are present by filing hazira.

Another accused namely Sontu Dolui is absent by a petition u/s.317 CrPC. He must appear on the next date i.d. order.

Ld. PP-in-charge has not turned up nor filed any application to that effect.

In this situation, case is deferred today.

Fix 11-09-2023 for appearance and fixing schedule.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah

