

ST No.141 of 2020

Order No.18 dated 14-03-2024

Three accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Another accused namely Somnath Malik although files hazira, he is found absent at the time of call. He must appear on the date fixed id necessary order will be passed.

Another accused Santu Dalui is absent by the petition.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is found absent on call.

Accordingly, A schedule is made for examination of cs witnesses.

To 24-06-2024 for appearance and evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to file requisite of witness summons at once.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah