

S.T. 141 of 2020

Order No.18 dated 24-06-2024

Today is fixed for appearance, and evidence.

Four accused persons are present by filing two sets of haziras.

Another accused namely Mantu Dalui is absent on the ground of his illness.

Photocopy of doctor's prescription is also filed.

In this situation, case is adjourned today.

Fix 18-09-2024 for appearance and evidence.

Prosecution to take positive step so that witness can turn up on the date fixed.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.