

S.T No. 141 of 2020
(Sankrail PS Case No.669 of 2019 dated 13-08-2019)

Order No.19 dated 18-09-2024

Today is for appearance and evidence.

Out of five accused persons, three accused are present by filing hazira.

Another accused person namely Samir Dalui is absent by a petition under Sec.317 CrPC. He must present on the date fixed fixed id order.

An intimation of death in respect of the accused person namely **Somenath Malik S/o Shyamal Malik of Andul, Chowdhury Para, PS-Sankrail, and Dist-Howrah** is filed informing that said accused person has been expired and in this regard has prayed for call for the death report from the O/C, Sankrail PS.

Accordingly, call for the death report in respect of the accused person namely **Somenath Malik** from the O.C, Sankrail P.S.

The O.C, Sankrail P.S. is directed to submit death report by the date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to the O.C, Sankrail P.S. for his information and compliance of court's order.

To 14-01-2025 for appearance, and death report.

Additional Sessions Judge, Howrah.
In-Charge