

ST No.141 of 2020

Order No.20 dated 14-01-2025

Today is fixed for appearance, and death report.

Out of five accused, four accused persons are absent by a petition.

A death report of accused Somenath Malik is received for SI Indrajit Das of Saniral PS duly forwarded by O/C of the said PS stating that said accused person has died on 15-08-2024. A true certified photo copy of extract from burning ghat/burial ground record of HMC is also attached.

From the report and photocopy of death certificate, It appears that accused Somenath Malik has expired on 15-08-2024.

Accordingly, case against accused Somethnath Mlik is filed '**forever**'.

Fix 21-04-2025 for appearance, and evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to take positive step.

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Howrah, In-Charge