

ST No.141 of 2020

(CNR No:WBHW01-003991-2020)

Present :Smt. Asmita Samajder
(J.O. Code:WB00956)
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Howrah.

Order No.21 dated 21-04-2025

Today is fixed for appearance, and evidence.

Out of four accused persons, on CB, three accused persons namely Mantu Dalui, Mathur Dalui, and Samit Dalui are present by filing hazira.

Another accused person namely Santu Dalui is absent by a petition through his Ld. Advocate.

Petition is heard. Considered. Absent petition is allowed with direction upon the absentee accused person to appear on the date fixed id necessary order.

No witness is also present.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix **30-07-2025** for appearance, and evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to take step, in summoning the witness, at once.

Dictd. & corrected by me.

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court,
Howrah