

ST No. 141 of 2020
(CNR No : WBHW01-003991-2020)

Order No. 23 dated 10.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.
Out of four accused persons, on CB, three accused namely Mantu Dalui, Santu Dalui and Mathur Dalui are present by filing hzira.
Another accused namely Samir Dalui is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.PC through his Ld. Advocate.
No witness is present though S/R is received.
It appears from the record that no witness has been allowed/produced by the prosecution, despite charge being framed in this case on 10.11.22.
Hence, prosecution is directed to take steps for issuing summons upon CSW1 and 2, positively, without fail.

Fix **12.3.2026** and **13.3.2026** for evidence of CSW 1 and 2.
Ld. P. P in-charge is directed to take steps, in summoning the witness at once.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.